HuNnTERDON COUNTY  Law Enforcement Dispatch Summary

Hunterdon County Dispatch

16 Municipal Police Departments
Hunterdon County Sheriff Department
Hunterdon County Prosecutor’s Office
Hunterdon County Medical Examiner

New Jersey State Police Station Patrol Areas

Patrol Station Area Responsibility Full/Part Time

Kingwood Station (Troop C) Alexandria Twp. Full Time
East Amwell Twp. Full Time
Kingwood Twp. Full Time
Milford Boro. Full Time
Stockton Boro. Full Time

Perryville Station (Troop B)  Bethlehem Twp. Full Time
Bloomsbury Twp. Full Time
Glen Gardner Boro. Full Time
Hampton Boro. Full Time
Union Twp. Full Time
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY

County Police Dispatch Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use

154.965 R (158.955) 01 Tactical Operations (Tac-1)

154.785 (158.910) 02 North County Police Dispatch 192.8
154.815 (159.030) 03 South County Police Dispatch

154.965 (simplex) 04 Car-to-Car (Tac-4)

155.0175 R (156.1575) 05 Central County Police (when needed)
155.6025 R (158.8725) 06 Sheriff and Prosecutors

County Sheriff’s Dept. Frequency Plan

Freq Input Use

155.730 (simplex) Sheriff Dispatch/Events

County Corrections Dept. Frequency Plan
Freq Input Use

153.755 (simplex) County Jail Operations

Mobile Data Terminal Frequency Plan
Freq Input Use

471.350 R (474.350) MDTs
472575 R (475.575) MDTs

Future Public Safety Frequencies

470.3125 R (473.3125)
470450 R (473.450)
470.750 R (473.750)
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Tone

192.8

192.8
192.8
97.4
97.4

Tone

192.8

Tone

192.8

County Law Enforcement
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY

County North Dispatch Units

14 Units
18 Units
19 Units
22 Units
24 Units
44 Units
45 Units
46 Units

High Bridge Boro.
Lebanon Boro.
Lebanon Twp.
Readington Twp.
Tewksbury Twp.
Califon Boro.
Clinton Town
Clinton Twp.

County South Dispatch Units

11 Units
15 Units
17 Units
21 Units
26 Units
47 Units
49 Units
91 Units

Frenchtown Boro.
Holland Twp.
Lambertville City
Raritan Twp.
West Amwell Twp.
Delaware Twp.
Flemington Boro.
Franklin Twp.

County Law Enforcement

County Central Dispatch Units (when needed)

45 Units
46 Units
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Clinton Town
Clinton Twp.
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY

County Law Enforcement Districts
Dist Municipality/Service

11 Frenchtown Boro.
12 Glen Gardner Boro.
13 Hampton Boro.
14 High Bridge Boro.
15 Holland Twp.

16 Kingwood Twp.
17 Lambertville City
18 Lebanon Boro.
19 Lebanon Twp.

21 Raritan Twp.

22 Readington Twp.
23 Stockton Boro.
24 Tewksbury Twp.
25 Union Twp.

26 West Amwell Twp.
41 Alexandria Twp.
42 Bethlehem Twp.
43 Bloomsbury Twp.
44 Califon Boro.

45 Clinton Town

46 Clinton Twp.

47 Delaware Twp.
48 East Amwell Twp.
49 Flemington Boro.
82 Paramedics

84 County Freeholders

85 County Emergency Communications
86 County Emergency Management

87 County Fire Marshal’'s Office

88 County Haz-Mat Unit

89 County Prosecutor’s Office

91 Franklin Twp.

92 Milford Boro.

98 County Court House Security

99 County Sheriff's Office

County Law Enforcement

Dispatched or Patrolled By

County
NJSP Perryville Station
NJSP Perryville Station
County
County
NJSP Kingwood Station
County
County
County
County
County
NJSP Kingwood Station
County
NJSP Perryville Station
County
NJSP Kingwood Station
NJSP Perryville Station
NJSP Perryville Station
County
County
County
County
NJSP Kingwood Station
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
NJSP Kingwood Station
County
County

County Law Enforcement Unit Identifiers

01 Police Chief

02 to 04 Police Command/Administrative
05 to 09 Detectives

10to 20 Patrol Units

35 to 40 Portables
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY

County Radio 10-Codes

10-01 Signal Weak

10-02 Signal Good

10-03 Stop Transmitting

10-04 Affirmative (Okay)

10-05 Relay (To)

10-06 Busy

10-07 Out of Service

10-08 In Service

10-09 Say Again (Repeat)
10-10 Negative

10-11 Operator # __ on Duty
10-12 Stand By (Stop)

10-13 Existing Conditions
10-14 Message/Information
10-15 Message Delivered
10-16 Reply to Message

10-17 Enroute

10-18 Urgent

10-19 In (Contact)

10-20 Location

10-21 Call () By Telephone
10-22 Disregard

10-23 Arrived at Scene

10-24 Assignment Complete
10-25 Reportto () Meet

10-26 Estimated Time of Arrival
10-27 License/Permit Information
10-28 Ownership Information
10-29 Records Check (NCIC)
10-30 Danger/Caution

10-31 Pick Up

10-32 () Units Needed

10-33 Help Me Quick

10-34 Time

10-35 Five Minute Check
10-36 reserved

10-37 reserved

10-38 reserved

10-39 reserved

10-40 Hostage Intruder — Dangerous
10-41 Beginning Tour of Duty
10-42 Ending Tour of Duty
10-43 reserved

10-44 9-1-1 Hang Up / Abandoned
10-45 Stolen Vehicle

10-46 Assist Motorist

10-47 Breaking & Entering (B & E)
10-48 Stopping Vehicle

10-49 Accident (Personal)
10-50 Accident (Automobile)
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County Law Enforcement

10-51
10-52
10-53
10-54
10-55
10-56
10-57
10-58
10-59
10-60
10-61
10-62
10-63
10-64
10-65
10-66
10-67
10-68
10-69
10-70
10-71
10-72
10-73
10-74
10-75
10-76
10-77
10-78
10-79
10-80
10-81
10-82
10-83
10-84
10-85
10-86
10-87
10-88
10-89
10-90
10-91
10-92
10-93
10-94
10-95
10-96
10-97
10-98
10-99

Wrecker Needed
Ambulance Needed
Fire Apparatus Needed
CERT Team Activation
Intoxicated Driver
Intoxicated Pedestrian
Hit and Run

reserved

Escort

Bank Alarm (or Burglar)
Domestic

Assault

Bomb Threat
Homicide

Armed Robbery
Weapons Involved
Sexual Assault
Prowler

Drowning

Fire (Specify Type)
Drill

Under Control
reserved

reserved

reserved

reserved

reserved

reserved

reserved
Transportation
Fracture of ()

Head Injury
Laceration
Asphyxiation
Poisoning

Burns

Snake or Animal Bite
Maternity
Hemorrhage

Stroke

Heart Attack
Convulsions
Attempted Suicide
Gun Shot

Narcotic Reaction
Psychiatric Problem
Dead on Arrival (DOA)
Difficulty Breathing
Heart Attack

10-100 Disaster
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HunTERDON COUNTY Fire and EMS Dispatch Summary

Hunterdon County Dispatch

27 Municipal Fire Departments

16 Municipal Rescue Squads

3 Mobile Intensive Care Units (MICU)
County Fire Marshal’s Office

County Fire Police

NJ State Forest Fire Service Coverage Area
Section A 06

Alexandria Twp.
Bethlehem Twp.
Clinton Twp.
Delaware Twp.
High Bridge Boro.
Holland Twp.
Kingwood Twp.
Lebanon Twp.
Readington Twp.
Tewksbury Twp.
Union Twp.

West Amwell Twp.

Section A 07

Delaware Twp.
East Amwell Twp.
Lambertville Boro.
Readington Twp.
West Amwell twp.
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HunTERDON COUNTY County Fire, EMS and OEM

County Low Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone

33.740 (simplex) F-1 Fire Dispatch 192.8
33.680 (simplex) F-2 Fireground 192.8
33.620 (simplex) F-3 Fireground 192.8
33.580 (simplex) F-4 Fireground 192.8
33.540 (simplex) F-5 Fire Channel 5 192.8
33.420 (simplex) F-6 Fire Channel 6 192.8

County Hi-Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq Input Use Tone

154.160 (simplex) County Fire Police 192.8

County EMS Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone

155.205 (simplex) 01 EMS Dispatch 192.8
155.340 (simplex) 02 HEAR (Ambulance to-Hospital ER) 192.8
155.280 (simplex) 03 JEMS-3 192.8
154.965 (simplex) 04 Car-to-Car 192.8
155.400 R (150.775) 05 Command “AMBO-5" 146.2

Med Channel Frequency Plan

Base Freq Mob Freq Chan Use Tone
463.050 468.050 MED 3 Medic to Hospital Secondary 192.8
463.175 468.175 MED 8 Medic to Hospital Primary 192.8

Mobile Intensive Care Unit Frequency Plan

155.340 (simplex) Hunterdon Medical Center HEAR 192.8
155.385 (simplex) Hunterdon Medical Center MICU 192.8
155.400 (simplex) Hunterdon Medical Center MICU 192.8
155.235 (simplex) Somerset Medical Center MICU Unit 100.0

County OEM Frequency Plan

Freq Input Use Tone
462.575 R (468.575) Emergency Management Primary 192.8
462.575 (simplex) Emergency Management talk-around 192.8
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HunTERDON COUNTY County Fire, EMS and OEM

Fire Departments and Stations

Station Department

11 Frenchtown-Union Fire Company

12 Glen Gardner Fire Company

13 Hampton Fire Company

14 High Bridge Fire Company

15 Holland Township Fire Company

16 Kingwood Township Fire Company

17 Lambertville City Fire Company

18 Lebanon Borough Fire Company

19 Lebanon Township Fire Company

21 Raritan Township Fire Company - new
22 Whitehouse Station Fire Company

23 Stockton Fire Company

24 Oldwick Fire Company

25 Pattenburg Fire Company

26 West Amwell Township Fire Company
31 East Whitehouse Fire Company

32 Readington Vol. Fire Company

33 Three Bridges Vol. Fire Company

34 Fairmount Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
43 Bloomsbury Hose Co. No. 1

44 Califon Fire Company

45 Clinton Fire Company

46 Annandale Hose Co. No. 1

47 Sergeantsville Fire Company

48 Amwell Valley Fire Company

49 Flemington Fire Company

58 Asbury Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
63 Pottersville Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
82 Paramedics

85 County Emergency Communications
87 County Fire Marshal’'s Office

88 County Haz-Mat Unit

91 Quakertown Fire Company

92 Milford Fire Company
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HunTERDON COUNTY County Fire, EMS and OEM

Rescue Squads and Stations

Station Squad

11 Frenchtown Emergency Medical Services, Inc.
13 Hampton Rescue Squad

14 High Bridge Rescue Squad

16 Kingwood Rescue Squad

17 Lambertville Rescue Squad

19 Lebanon Township Rescue Squad

22 Whitehouse Rescue Squad

23 Stockton Fire Co. First Aid Squad

24 Tewksbury Rescue Squad

25 Pattenburg Rescue Squad

43 Bloomsbury Rescue Squad

44 Califon Rescue Squad

45 Clinton Rescue Squad

48 Amwell Valley Rescue Squad

49 Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad

74 Branchburg Rescue Squad

91 Quakertown Vol. Emergency Medical Services
92 Milford-Holland Rescue Squad

-- Eagle Medical Transport, Inc.

Fire/EMS Apparatus ldentifiers

Station Number plus:

50 Captain

51 to 54 Ambulance

55 to 57 Heavy Rescue
58 to 59 Other

60 Chief

61 to 68 Pumpers

69 Aerial Unit

70 Officer

71to 79 Tanker/Brush Unit
80 Officer

81 to 89 Utility

90 Officer

94 to 98 Portables

Mobile Communications ldentifiers

Command 86 County OEM Mobile Communications Van
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY

Police Frequencies by Municipality

Freq

159.15R
155.250
156.210
155.100 R

Input

(155.5425)

(simplex)
(simplex)

(159.045)

Use

Clinton Twp. Police Local
Clinton Twp. Police
Clinton Twp. Police
West Amwell Police Local

Fire Frequencies by Municipality

Freq

154.070
154.445
154.250
33.94

Input

(simplex)
(simplex)
(Simplex)
(simplex)

Use

Holland Township Fire Police

Holland Township Fire Company Portables
Raritan Twp. Fire Company Local
Whitehouse Fire Company No. 1 Local

EMS Frequencies by Municipality

Freq

151.805
155.220
151.685
155.175
155.295

Input

(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)

Use

Eagle Medical Transport
Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad Local

Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad Operations

Kingwood Twp. Rescue Squad Local
Milford-Holland Rescue Squad Local

OEM Frequencies by Municipality

Freq

155.7625 R
155.100 R

Input

(153.9125)
(159.045)

Use

Raritan Twp. OEM
West Amwell Twp. OEM
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192.8

Municipalities

Tone

192.8
192.8
192.8
146.2

Tone
192.8
192.8

192.8
192.8

Tone

192.8
192.8

192.8
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HuNnTERDON COUNTY Government

County Government Frequencies

Freq Input Use Tone
151.070 R (159.000) County Roads Department Dispatch 192.8
158.985 (simplex) County Roads Department Portables 192.8
151.235R (159.255) County Parks and Recreation 192.8
453900 R (458.900) County School Transportation:

Hunterdon Central High School 131.8

Delaware Twp. School District 146.2

Flemington-Raritan School District 162.2
462575 R (467.575) County Health Department Chan 1 186.2
453900 R (458.900) County Health Department Chan 2 186.2
462.675 R (467.675) County Health Department Chan 3 186.2
462.675 R (467.675) County Senior Transportation 94.8

Municipal Government Frequencies
Freq Input Use Tone

453.8125 R (458.8125) Bethlehem Twp. Public Works

155.160 (simplex) Bethlehem Twp. Board of Education
158.835 (simplex) Clinton Township Sewerage Authority
154.040 (simplex) Clinton Township Public Works

45.76 (simplex) East Amwell Township Public Works
155.145 (simplex) Flemington Boro. Public Works
155.160 (simplex) Flemington Transport

155.040 (simplex) Frenchtown Borough Public Works
453975 R (458.975) High Bridge Borough Public Works
155.865 (simplex) Holland Township Public Works
155.235 (simplex) Holland Township Board of Education
45.52 (simplex) Kingwood Township Public Works
45.12 (simplex) Lambertville Municipal

155.880 R (158.895) Lambertville Public Works 192.8
45.98 (simplex) Lebanon Township Public Works
156.180 (simplex) Milford Boro. Public Works

47.66 (simplex) Garden State Underwater Rescue
151.205 (simplex) Raritan Township Public Works
453.300 (simplex) Raritan Township Public Works
45.64 (simplex) Readington Township Public Works
155.250 (simplex) Readington Township Schools
155.100 R (159.045) West Amwell Roads 146.2
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