HUNTERDON COUNTY Law Enforcement Dispatch Summary

Hunterdon County Dispatch

16 Municipal Police Departments Hunterdon County Sheriff Department Hunterdon County Prosecutor's Office Hunterdon County Medical Examiner

New Jersey State Police Station Patrol Areas

Patrol Station	Area Responsibility	Full/Part Time
Kingwood Station (Troop C)	Alexandria Twp. East Amwell Twp. Kingwood Twp. Milford Boro. Stockton Boro.	Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time
Perryville Station (Troop B)	Bethlehem Twp. Bloomsbury Twp. Glen Gardner Boro. Hampton Boro. Union Twp.	Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time

County Police Dispatch Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
154.965 R	(158.955)	01	Tactical Operations (Tac-1)	192.8
154.785	(158.910)	02	North County Police Dispatch 192.8	
154.815	(159.030)	03	South County Police Dispatch	192.8
154.965	(simplex)	04	Car-to-Car (Tac-4)	192.8
155.0175 R	(156.1575)	05	Central County Police (when needed)	97.4
155.6025 R	(158.8725)	06	Sheriff and Prosecutors	97.4

County Sheriff's Dept. Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
155.730	(simplex)	Sheriff Dispatch/Events	192.8

County Corrections Dept. Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use	To	one
153.755	(simplex)	County Jail Operations	19	92.8

Mobile Data Terminal Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use
471.350 R	(474.350)	MDTs
472.575 R	(475.575)	MDTs

Future Public Safety Frequencies

470.3125 R	(473.3125)
470.450 R	(473.450)
470.750 R	(473.750)

County North Dispatch Units

14 Units	High Bridge Boro.
18 Units	Lebanon Boro.
19 Units	Lebanon Twp.
22 Units	Readington Twp.
24 Units	Tewksbury Twp.
44 Units	Califon Boro.
45 Units	Clinton Town
46 Units	Clinton Twp.

County South Dispatch Units

11 Units	Frenchtown Boro.
15 Units	Holland Twp.
17 Units	Lambertville City
21 Units	Raritan Twp.
26 Units	West Amwell Twp.
47 Units	Delaware Twp.
49 Units	Flemington Boro.
91 Units	Franklin Twp.

County Central Dispatch Units (when needed)

45 Units Clinton Town 46 Units Clinton Twp.

County Law Enforcement Districts

Dist	Municipality/Service	Dispatched or Patrolled By
11	Frenchtown Boro.	County
12	Glen Gardner Boro.	NJSP Perryville Station
13	Hampton Boro.	NJSP Perryville Station
14	High Bridge Boro.	County
15	Holland Twp.	County
16	Kingwood Twp.	NJSP Kingwood Station
17	Lambertville City	County
18	Lebanon Boro.	County
19	Lebanon Twp.	County
21	Raritan Twp.	County
22	Readington Twp.	County
23	Stockton Boro.	NJSP Kingwood Station
24	Tewksbury Twp.	County
25	Union Twp.	NJSP Perryville Station
26	West Amwell Twp.	County
41	Alexandria Twp.	NJSP Kingwood Station
42	Bethlehem Twp.	NJSP Perryville Station
43	Bloomsbury Twp.	NJSP Perryville Station
44	Califon Boro.	County
45	Clinton Town	County
46	Clinton Twp.	County
47	Delaware Twp.	County
48	East Amwell Twp.	NJSP Kingwood Station
49	Flemington Boro.	County
82	Paramedics	County
84	County Freeholders	County
85	County Emergency Communications	County
86	County Emergency Management	County
87	County Fire Marshal's Office	County
88	County Haz-Mat Unit	County
89	County Prosecutor's Office	County
91	Franklin Twp.	County
92	Milford Boro.	NJSP Kingwood Station
98	County Court House Security	County
99	County Sheriff's Office	County

County Law Enforcement Unit Identifiers

01	Police Chief
02 to 04	Police Command/Administrative
05 to 09	Detectives
10 to 20	Patrol Units
35 to 40	Portables

HUNTERDON COUNTY

County Law Enforcement

County Radio 10-Codes

10-01	Signal Weak	10-51	Wrecker Needed
10-02	Signal Good	10-52	Ambulance Needed
10-03	Stop Transmitting	10-53	Fire Apparatus Needed
10-04	Affirmative (Okay)	10-54	CERT Team Activation
10-05	Relay (To)	10-55	Intoxicated Driver
10-06	Busy	10-56	Intoxicated Pedestrian
10-07	Out of Service	10-57	Hit and Run
10-08	In Service	10-58	reserved
10-09	Say Again (Repeat)	10-59	Escort
10-10	Negative	10-60	Bank Alarm (or Burglar)
10-11	Operator # on Duty	10-61	Domestic
10-12	Stand By (Stop)	10-62	Assault
10-13	Existing Conditions	10-63	Bomb Threat
10-14	Message/Information	10-64	Homicide
10-15	Message Delivered	10-65	Armed Robbery
10-16	Reply to Message	10-66	Weapons Involved
10-10	Enroute	10-67	Sexual Assault
	Urgent	10-67	Prowler
	In (Contact)	10-69	
	Location		Drowning Fire (Specify Type)
		10-70 10-71	Fire (Specify Type)
10-21	Call () By Telephone	_	Drill
	Disregard	10-72	Under Control
	Arrived at Scene	10-73	reserved
	Assignment Complete	10-74	reserved
10-25	Report to () Meet	10-75	reserved
10-26	Estimated Time of Arrival	10-76	reserved
10-27	License/Permit Information	10-77	reserved
10-28	Ownership Information	10-78	reserved
10-29	Records Check (NCIC)	10-79	reserved
10-30	Danger/Caution	10-80	Transportation
10-31	Pick Up	10-81	Fracture of ()
10-32	() Units Needed	10-82	Head Injury
10-33	Help Me Quick	10-83	Laceration
10-34	Time	10-84	Asphyxiation
10-35	Five Minute Check	10-85	Poisoning
10-36	reserved	10-86	Burns
10-37	reserved	10-87	Snake or Animal Bite
10-38	reserved	10-88	Maternity
10-39	reserved	10-89	Hemorrhage
10-40	Hostage Intruder – Dangerous	10-90	Stroke
10-41	Beginning Tour of Duty	10-91	Heart Attack
10-42	Ending Tour of Duty	10-92	Convulsions
10-43	reserved	10-93	Attempted Suicide
10-44	9-1-1 Hang Up / Abandoned	10-94	Gun Shot
10-45	Stolen Vehicle	10-95	Narcotic Reaction
10-46	Assist Motorist	10-96	Psychiatric Problem
10-47	Breaking & Entering (B & E)	10-97	Dead on Arrival (DOA)
10-48	Stopping Vehicle	10-98	Difficulty Breathing
10-49	Accident (Personal)	10-99	Heart Attack
10-49	Accident (Automobile)		Disaster
10 00	ricolactic (ricitationic)	10 100	2.00001

Hunterdon County Dispatch

27 Municipal Fire Departments 16 Municipal Rescue Squads 3 Mobile Intensive Care Units (MICU) County Fire Marshal's Office County Fire Police

NJ State Forest Fire Service Coverage Area

Section A 06

Alexandria Twp.
Bethlehem Twp.
Clinton Twp.
Delaware Twp.
High Bridge Boro.
Holland Twp.
Kingwood Twp.
Lebanon Twp.
Readington Twp.
Tewksbury Twp.
Union Twp.
West Amwell Twp.

Section A 07

Delaware Twp. East Amwell Twp. Lambertville Boro. Readington Twp. West Amwell twp.

County Low Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
33.740	(simplex)	F-1	Fire Dispatch	192.8
33.680	(simplex)	F-2	Fireground	192.8
33.620	(simplex)	F-3	Fireground	192.8
33.580	(simplex)	F-4	Fireground	192.8
33.540	(simplex)	F-5	Fire Channel 5	192.8
33.420	(simplex)	F-6	Fire Channel 6	192.8

County Hi-Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
154.160	(simplex)	County Fire Police	192.8

County EMS Frequency Plan

155.340 (simplex) 02 HEAR (Ambulance to-Hospital ER) 192.8 155.280 (simplex) 03 JEMS-3 192.8 154.965 (simplex) 04 Car-to-Car 192.8	Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
155.400 R (150.775) 05 Command "AMBO-5" 146.2	155.340 155.280	(simplex) (simplex)	02 03 04	HEAR (Ambulance to-Hospital ER) JEMS-3	192.8 192.8 192.8 192.8 146.2

Med Channel Frequency Plan

Base Freq	Mob Freq	Chan	Use	Tone
463.050	468.050	MED 3	Medic to Hospital Secondary	192.8
463.175	468.175	MED 8	Medic to Hospital Primary	192.8

Mobile Intensive Care Unit Frequency Plan

155.340	(simplex)	Hunterdon Medical Center HEAR	192.8
155.385	(simplex)	Hunterdon Medical Center MICU	192.8
155.400	(simplex)	Hunterdon Medical Center MICU	192.8
155.235	(simplex)	Somerset Medical Center MICU Unit	100.0

County OEM Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
462.575 R	(468.575)	Emergency Management Primary	192.8
462.575	(simplex)	Emergency Management talk-around	192.8

Fire Departments and Stations

Station	Department
11	Frenchtown-Union Fire Company
12	Glen Gardner Fire Company
13	Hampton Fire Company
14	High Bridge Fire Company
15	Holland Township Fire Company
16	Kingwood Township Fire Company
17	Lambertville City Fire Company
18	Lebanon Borough Fire Company
19	Lebanon Township Fire Company
21	Raritan Township Fire Company - new
22	Whitehouse Station Fire Company
23	Stockton Fire Company
24	Oldwick Fire Company
25	Pattenburg Fire Company
26	West Amwell Township Fire Company
31	East Whitehouse Fire Company
32	Readington Vol. Fire Company
33	Three Bridges Vol. Fire Company
34	Fairmount Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
43	Bloomsbury Hose Co. No. 1
44	Califon Fire Company
45	Clinton Fire Company
46	Annandale Hose Co. No. 1
47	Sergeantsville Fire Company
48	Amwell Valley Fire Company
49	Flemington Fire Company
58	Asbury Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
63	Pottersville Fire Company (Not in Hunterdon County)
82	Paramedics
85	County Emergency Communications
87	County Fire Marshal's Office
88	County Haz-Mat Unit
91	Quakertown Fire Company
92	Milford Fire Company

Rescue Squads and Stations

Station	Squad
11	Frenchtown Emergency Medical Services, Inc.
13	Hampton Rescue Squad
14	High Bridge Rescue Squad
16	Kingwood Rescue Squad
17	Lambertville Rescue Squad
19	Lebanon Township Rescue Squad
22	Whitehouse Rescue Squad
23	Stockton Fire Co. First Aid Squad
24	Tewksbury Rescue Squad
25	Pattenburg Rescue Squad
43	Bloomsbury Rescue Squad
44	Califon Rescue Squad
45	Clinton Rescue Squad
48	Amwell Valley Rescue Squad
49	Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad
74	Branchburg Rescue Squad
91	Quakertown Vol. Emergency Medical Services
92	Milford-Holland Rescue Squad
	Eagle Medical Transport, Inc.

Fire/EMS Apparatus Identifiers

Station Number plus:

50	Captain
51 to 54	Ambulance
55 to 57	Heavy Rescue
58 to 59	Other
60	Chief
61 to 68	Pumpers
69	Aerial Unit
70	Officer
71 to 79	Tanker/Brush Unit
80	Officer
81 to 89	Utility
90	Officer
94 to 98	Portables

Mobile Communications Identifiers

Command 86 County OEM Mobile Communications Van

Police Frequencies by Municipality

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
159.15 R	(155.5425)	Clinton Twp. Police Local	192.8
155.250	(simplex)	Clinton Twp. Police	192.8
156.210	(simplex)	Clinton Twp. Police	192.8
155.100 R	(159.045)	West Amwell Police Local	146.2

Fire Frequencies by Municipality

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
154.070	(simplex)	Holland Township Fire Police	192.8
154.445	(simplex)	Holland Township Fire Company Portables	192.8
154.250	(Simplex)	Raritan Twp. Fire Company Local	192.8
33.94	(simplex)	Whitehouse Fire Company No. 1 Local	192.8

EMS Frequencies by Municipality

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
151.805	(simplex)	Eagle Medical Transport	
155.220	(simplex)	Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad Local	192.8
151.685	(simplex)	Flemington-Raritan Rescue Squad Operations	192.8
155.175	(simplex)	Kingwood Twp. Rescue Squad Local 192.8	
155.295	(simplex)	Milford-Holland Rescue Squad Local	192.8

OEM Frequencies by Municipality

Freq	Input	Use
155.7625 R	(153.9125)	Raritan Twp. OEM
155.100 R	(159.045)	West Amwell Twp. OEM

County Government Frequencies

Freq	Input	Use		Tone
151.070 R	(159.000)	County Roads Department Dispatch		192.8
158.985	(simplex)	, i	92.8	
151.235 R	(159.255)	County Parks and Recreation		192.8
453.900 R	(458.900)	County School Transportation:		
		Hunterdon Central High School		131.8
		Delaware Twp. School District		146.2
		Flemington-Raritan School District		162.2
462.575 R	(467.575)	County Health Department Chan 1		186.2
453.900 R	(458.900)	County Health Department Chan 2		186.2
462.675 R	(467.675)	County Health Department Chan 3		186.2
462.675 R	(467.675)	County Senior Transportation		94.8

Municipal Government Frequencies

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
453.8125 R 155.160 158.835 154.040 45.76 155.145 155.160 155.040 453.975 R 155.865 155.235 45.52 45.12	(458.8125) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (458.975) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex)	Bethlehem Twp. Public Works Bethlehem Twp. Board of Education Clinton Township Sewerage Authority Clinton Township Public Works East Amwell Township Public Works Flemington Boro. Public Works Flemington Transport Frenchtown Borough Public Works High Bridge Borough Public Works Holland Township Public Works Holland Township Public Works Holland Township Public Works Lambertville Municipal	
155.880 R 45.98 156.180 47.66 151.205 453.300 45.64 155.250 155.100 R	(158.895) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex)	Lambertville Public Works Lebanon Township Public Works Milford Boro. Public Works Garden State Underwater Rescue Raritan Township Public Works Raritan Township Public Works Readington Township Public Works Readington Township Schools West Amwell Roads	192.8
100.100 10	(100.040)	WOST ATTIWOR INDICAS	140.2